

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 886 OF 2005

GURENDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwa

PS to Registrar

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.886 OF 2005

Gurender Kaur
...Petitioner

Versus

Sardar Balbir Singh
...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the difficulties highlighted in the transfer petition,

C.P.No.82/2005 titled Sardar Balbir Singh Vs. Gurender Kaur pending in the

court of Judge, Family Court at Rourkela is transferred to the Family Court at

Jamshedpur to be allotted to an appropriate court.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

...J.

.....

NTA)

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PA

New Delhi,

September 15, 2006.